
2024 University of Texas Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 4, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 17-20   Conf: 8-15   Home: 11-9   Away: 2-10   Neutral: 4-1
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (224), Opp (196)   DPs Turned: Team (13), Opp (19)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Caddell (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (6), Totals (6), Soliz (5), Taylor (1), Opp (11)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (136-151), Soliz (48-52),
Cutbirth (37-41), Taylor (20-23), Mejia (13-14), Koch (10-12), Marchin (8-9)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
20 Hernandez, Cadence .406 35-34 101 12 41 4 0 4 17 57 .564 4 6 8 3 .459 0 0 0-0 188 1 1 .995
2 Mullen, Alexia .381 35-35 97 21 37 0 1 0 3 39 .402 10 1 10 0 .444 0 6 23-26 43 0 2 .956
11 Pollack, Claire .315 36-36 108 19 34 6 2 3 23 53 .491 8 3 7 0 .375 1 2 5-6 47 1 0 1.000
17 Johnson, Cole .298 36-36 104 14 31 6 1 2 14 45 .433 7 2 14 0 .351 1 0 3-3 51 4 2 .965
4 Hoffman, MiKayla .294 37-37 102 16 30 8 0 3 9 47 .461 3 3 11 0 .330 1 2 1-1 69 29 8 .925
5 Caddell, Addison .290 37-37 107 15 31 3 0 3 17 43 .402 14 1 5 0 .365 4 0 0-1 31 67 6 .942
9 Ledesma, Erin .279 29-29 61 10 17 0 0 2 11 23 .377 4 1 7 1 .328 1 1 1-2 30 50 9 .899
6 Soliz, Celeste .271 31-27 70 6 19 3 0 1 11 25 .357 7 0 5 0 .338 0 3 1-1 114 14 5 .962
21 Taylor, Gracelyn .323 14-14 31 3 10 1 0 0 6 11 .355 6 0 7 0 .421 1 0 0-0 57 5 0 1.000
28 Collier, Blair .250 9-5 12 3 3 0 0 1 1 6 .500 3 1 4 0 .438 0 0 2-3 6 9 1 .938
3 Zatopek, Megan .214 16-4 14 1 3 0 0 0 0 3 .214 1 0 5 0 .267 0 0 1-2 8 0 0 1.000
14 Selldin, Holly .200 16-6 20 0 4 0 0 0 3 4 .200 4 0 2 0 .320 1 0 0-0 2 2 0 1.000
12 Mejia, Marisa .182 21-12 11 0 2 0 0 0 2 2 .182 0 0 1 1 .182 0 0 0-0 3 11 0 1.000
18 Cavazos, Megan .179 21-9 28 3 5 1 0 0 2 6 .214 3 2 6 0 .303 0 0 1-1 11 0 1 .917
1 Guerrero, Julia .143 21-1 7 4 1 0 0 0 3 1 .143 1 2 3 0 .364 1 0 5-5 2 2 0 1.000
22 Gonzales, Kailey .083 23-4 12 4 1 0 0 0 1 1 .083 0 1 5 0 .154 0 1 4-5 0 0 0 .000
24 Reed, Olivia .080 21-9 25 0 2 1 0 0 2 3 .120 3 2 3 0 .226 1 1 0-0 26 1 0 1.000
8 Santos, Evelyn .000 10-3 15 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 1 3 0 .118 0 0 0-0 17 12 2 .935
0 Westmoreland, Riley .000 11-2 7 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 3 0 .125 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
7 Gonzales, Zoe .000 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
27 Adams, Ashley .000 3-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
15 Ledesma, Alyssa .000 5-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .289 37-37 938 138 271 33 4 19 125 369 .393 81 26 112 5 .358 12 16 47-56 713 234 39 .960
Opponents .261 37-37 925 132 241 43 5 17 117 345 .373 95 9 151 2 .334 5 19 68-76 704 266 32 .968

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
26 Cutbirth, McKenzie 1.37 11-6 25 22 14 5-0 0 132.2 107 34 26 52 101 14 0 4 .223 3 5 0 4 14
12 Mejia, Marisa 3.19 4-7 19 8 2 1-1 0 57.0 62 37 26 11 23 12 3 6 .265 1 1 0 0 2
23 Koch, Allison 7.97 2-5 11 5 0 0-1 0 29.0 41 35 33 19 19 11 1 5 .325 3 1 0 0 3
25 Marchin, Taylor Nicole 9.21 0-2 13 2 0 0-0 0 19.0 31 26 25 13 8 6 1 2 .360 8 2 0 1 0
Totals 3.24 17-20 68 37 16 7 0 237.2 241 132 110 95 151 43 5 17 .261 15 9 0 5 19
Opponents 3.52 19-17 58 37 21 2 3 234.2 271 138 118 81 112 33 4 19 .289 11 26 0 12 16



2024 University of Texas Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 4, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
21 Taylor, Gracelyn 62 57 5 0 1.000 0 20 3 .870 1 0
11 Pollack, Claire 48 47 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Reed, Olivia 27 26 1 0 1.000 3 0 0 — 0 0
12 Mejia, Marisa 14 3 11 0 1.000 0 13 1 .929 0 0
3 Zatopek, Megan 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Guerrero, Julia 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Selldin, Holly 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
0 Westmoreland, Riley 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Marchin, Taylor Nicole 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 8 1 .889 0 0
20 Hernandez, Cadence 190 188 1 1 .995 9 0 0 — 0 0
17 Johnson, Cole 57 51 4 2 .965 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Cutbirth, McKenzie 27 5 21 1 .963 1 37 4 .902 0 0
6 Soliz, Celeste 133 114 14 5 .962 2 48 4 .923 5 0
2 Mullen, Alexia 45 43 0 2 .956 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Caddell, Addison 104 31 67 6 .942 4 0 0 — 0 0
28 Collier, Blair 16 6 9 1 .938 1 0 0 — 0 0
8 Santos, Evelyn 31 17 12 2 .935 2 0 0 — 0 0
4 Hoffman, MiKayla 106 69 29 8 .925 3 0 0 — 0 0
18 Cavazos, Megan 12 11 0 1 .917 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Ledesma, Erin 89 30 50 9 .899 1 0 0 — 0 0
23 Koch, Allison 4 0 3 1 .750 0 10 2 .833 0 0
15 Ledesma, Alyssa 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Gonzales, Kailey 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Adams, Ashley 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Gonzales, Zoe 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 986 713 234 39 .960 26 136 15 .901 6 0
Opponents 1002 704 266 32 .968 39 94 18 .839 11 0


